



2023 STREET REHABILITATION UNIT 1, EXPRESS STREET NEIGHBORHOOD - BID RECAP

(Apparent Low Bidder - **SIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION, Inc**)

				Apparent Low Bidder									
				Engineers Estimate of Probable Costs		Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc.		Q&D Construction, LLC		Granite Construction		West Coast Paving, Inc	
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Install 8-Inch, SDR-35 PVC Sewer Pipe, Removal/Disposal of Existing Pipe, and All Appurtenances, complete and in place.	120	LF	\$265.00	\$31,800.00	\$275.00	\$33,000.00	\$189.00	\$22,680.00	\$190.00	\$22,800.00	\$720.00	\$86,400.00
2	Install 10-Inch, SDR-35 PVC Sewer Pipe, Removal/Disposal of Existing Pipe, and All Appurtenances, complete and in place.	150	LF	\$295.00	\$44,250.00	\$245.00	\$36,750.00	\$189.00	\$28,350.00	\$235.00	\$35,250.00	\$730.00	\$109,500.00
3	Active Sewer Lateral Verification, (4" & 6"), and All Appurtenances complete and in place (contingent item)	2	EA	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,322.00	\$2,644.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
4	Install Type I Sewer Manhole and All Appurtenances, complete and in place.	1	EA	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$14,936.15	\$14,936.15	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$15,367.05	\$15,367.05	\$28,083.00	\$28,083.00
5	Modify Existing Manhole, complete and in place.	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,405.34	\$3,405.34	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
6	Remove Existing Asphalt and Composite Materials to New Asphalt Depth, Add 3% cement, Pulverize and Mix to an 8-inch Depth, Grade, Compact and Cure, (Union Street and Express Way) Complete and in place	154,333	SF	\$1.15	\$177,482.95	\$1.70	\$262,366.10	\$1.92	\$296,319.36	\$1.85	\$285,516.05	\$2.30	\$354,965.90
7	Roadbed Modification (Burnside Drive) , complete in place	72,592	SF	\$1.10	\$79,851.20	\$2.20	\$159,702.40	\$2.00	\$145,184.00	\$1.75	\$127,036.00	\$2.70	\$195,998.40
8	Add 1% Cement to a Depth of 8-inches , complete in place (contingent item)	59,226	SF	\$0.15	\$8,883.90	\$0.10	\$5,922.60	\$0.20	\$11,845.20	\$0.15	\$8,883.90	\$0.16	\$9,476.16
9	Overexcavation of Unsuitable Material, Furnish &Place Type 1 Aggregate Base, complete and in palce (contengent item)	50	CY	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$104.00	\$5,200.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00
10	Furnish & Place 4-Inch Plantmix Bituminous Pavement, complete and in place	226,925	SF	\$4.00	\$907,700.00	\$3.45	\$782,891.25	\$3.90	\$885,007.50	\$4.02	\$912,238.50	\$4.00	\$907,700.00
11	Remove Existing, Furnish & Install New Type 4R Drainage Inlet, complete and in place	18	EA	\$6,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$117,000.00	\$6,875.00	\$123,750.00	\$7,100.00	\$127,800.00	\$6,700.00	\$120,600.00
12	Reset Existing Catch Basin, complete and in place	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,816.00	\$1,816.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$500.54	\$500.54
13	Furnish & Install Sidewalk Cross Drain, complete and in place	3	EA	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,381.00	\$7,143.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00
14	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Type I Curb and Gutter, complete and in place	6,566	LF	\$53.50	\$351,281.00	\$48.00	\$315,168.00	\$59.00	\$387,394.00	\$49.00	\$321,734.00	\$107.00	\$702,562.00
15	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Sidewalk, complete and in palce	8,144	SF	\$22.00	\$179,168.00	\$22.00	\$179,168.00	\$14.40	\$117,273.60	\$19.00	\$154,736.00	\$21.00	\$171,024.00
16	Remove Existing and Construct PCC Residential Driveway, complete and in place	10,866	SF	\$19.25	\$209,170.50	\$16.00	\$173,856.00	\$16.75	\$182,005.50	\$17.00	\$184,722.00	\$30.00	\$325,980.00
17	Remove Existing and Construct PCC ADA Accessible Ramps, complete and in place	28	EA	\$3,550.00	\$99,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$98,000.00	\$3,450.00	\$96,600.00	\$3,100.00	\$86,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$126,000.00
18	Protect and Adjust Manhole to Finish Grade, Including New Frame and Cover, complete and in place.	31	EA	\$2,800.00	\$86,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$86,800.00	\$1,846.00	\$57,226.00	\$2,600.00	\$80,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$62,000.00
19	Protect and Adjust Utility Valve to Finish Grade, complete and in place	40	EA	\$1,100.00	\$44,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$48,000.00	\$975.00	\$39,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$44,000.00	\$900.00	\$36,000.00
20	Remove, Furnish & Install Survey Monuments, complete and in place	18	EA	\$1,400.00	\$25,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,060.00	\$19,080.00	\$1,200.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00
21	Install 4-inch Solid Double Yellow Stripe (Type II Waterborne), complete and in place	730	LF	\$2.35	\$1,715.50	\$2.50	\$1,825.00	\$2.50	\$1,825.00	\$2.50	\$1,825.00	\$2.50	\$1,825.00
22	Install 4-inch Broken Yellow Stripe (Type II Waterborne), complete and in place	2,670	LF	\$1.25	\$3,337.50	\$0.45	\$1,201.50	\$0.45	\$1,201.50	\$0.45	\$1,201.50	\$0.50	\$1,335.00
23	Install 24" Stop Bars (Thermoplastic), complete and in place	120	LF	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$14.00	\$1,680.00	\$14.00	\$1,680.00	\$14.00	\$1,680.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00
24	Install Internation Crosswalk (Thermoplastic), complete and in place	110	LF	\$20.00	\$2,200.00	\$14.00	\$1,540.00	\$14.00	\$1,540.00	\$14.00	\$1,540.00	\$15.00	\$1,650.00
25	Install 8-Foot Stop Legend, (Thermoplastic), complete and in place	5	EA	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$415.00	\$2,075.00
26	Paint Curb, complete and in place	150	LF	\$5.25	\$787.50	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$3.50	\$525.00
27	Force Account		LS		\$75,000.00		\$75,000.00		\$75,000.00		\$75,000.00		\$75,000.00

\$2,502,653.05

\$2,446,007.00

\$2,523,420.00

\$2,530,530.00

\$3,355,000.00